Hon Willie Jackson

Te Minita Whanaketanga Māori

Ngāti Rārua Ātiawa Iwi Trust: Resolution of the Perpetual Lease Issues
Relating to Whakarewa Lands in Motueka

Cabinet Māori Crown Relations - Te Arawhiti Committee

These documents have been proactively released via the Te Puni Kōkiri website

Date: 7 April 2021

Title: Ngāti Rārua Ātiawa Iwi Trust: Resolution of the Perpetual Lease Issues

Relating to Whakarewa Lands in Motueka (Cabinet Paper)

Author: Te Tari a te Minita Whanaketanga Māori

Date: 11 May 2021

Title: Ngāti Rārua Ātiawa lwi Trust: Resolution of the Perpetual Lease Issues

Relating to Whakarewa Lands in Motueka (Minute of Decision)

Decision: MCR-21-MIN-0008

These documents sought Cabinet's agreement to resume and conclude negotiations with Ngāti Rārua Ātiawa Iwi Trust for the resolution of the perpetual lease issues at Whakarewa.

These documents have been proactively released. Some parts of these documents would not be appropriate to release at this time and if requested, would be withheld under the Official Information Act 1982 (the Act). Where this is the case, the relevant sections of the Act that would apply have been identified. Where information has been withheld no public interest has been identified that would outweigh the reasons for withholding it.

Key to redactions

- i. Cabinet Minute: paragraph 2.2 redacted in accordance with 9(2)(h)
- ii. Cabinet Paper: paragraphs 38, 39, 43, 62.3, the last two sentences of paragraph 41, the last sentence of paragraph 37 and the first sentence of paragraph 44 redacted in accordance with 9(2)(h).